

CNR No: PBKPA10036832018

CIS No: CHI-213-2018

STATE OF PUNJAB VS MANISH KUMAR @ MANNY

Present: Sh. Arvinder Singh, APP for State.
Accused Munish Kumar, Bimlesh Kumar Yadav and Avtar
Chand on bail with Sh. M.K. Sareen, Advocate.
Accused Gurgesh Proclaimed person.

No PW is present. Perusal of file reveals that on the previous
dated witness SI Baldev Singh is bound down but he did not come
present. Let, fresh bailable warrants of witnesses at serial no. 1 in the sum
of 5,000/- each with one surety in the like amount be issued for
29.09.2022. Let fresh summons to prosecution witnesses at serial No.3
and 8 be issued for the date fixed.

Dated:31.08.2022
Himanshu

(Himanshi Galhotra)
SDJM, Phagwara
UID NO . PB0317